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ORIGINAL PAGE #1 CPCNNo. 2122 

CH Destination, Inc. 
dba Canyon Coach Lines 
Charter Service Tariff I 

Checking Sheet For Tariff 

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the ACorrection Number: 
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand comer of the new or changed page. If 
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order 
without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, 
request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page. 

Correction Numbers 

1 7 13 19 25 
2 8 14 20 26 
3 9 15 21 27 
4 IO 16 22 28 
5 11 17 23 29 
6 12 18 24 30 

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks 

dba ............ doing business as N .......... New 
NV .. .......... Nevada C ....... ... change, neither increase 
No ............. Number nor reduction 
Nos ........... Numbers I ......... Increase 
NT A .. .... ...... Nevada Transportation R .. ..... .. Reduction 

Authority 

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

Issued: 

Issued by: 
Don Hadden, Managing Director 

3525 West Hacienda Ave. 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 

Effective: 

ACCEPTED 

JUL 1 2 2018 
Nevada Transpormion Antbority 

Las V!ps, Ntnda 

C: USERS YSHELTO~ APPDATA LOCAL MICROSOFT'WINDOWS TEMPORARY NTER'1ET FILES co:--'TExT Ol'TLOOK n ~6RYM5 CHO. CCL CHARTER TARI FF 101S (DRAFT) REV. 
07.1 I.IS DOC 



ORIGINAL PAGE #2 CPCN No. 2122 

CH Destination, Inc. 
dba Canyon Coach Lines 
Charter Service Tariff 1 

APPLICATION OF CARRIER'S OPERTING AUTHORITY 

Fares and charges in this tariff are limited in their application to the extent of carrier's operating authority 
set forth in certificate, issued by the Nevada Transportation Authority, RESTRICTED to transportation in 
INTRASTATE Commerce only as a common carrier by motor vehicle, as follows: 

CH Destination, Inc. 
dba Canyon Coach Lines CPCN 2122 

On call over irregular routes, of Passengers and their Baggage 
In Charter bus service, between points and within the State of Nevada 
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ORIGINAL PAGE #3 CPCN No. 2122 

CH Destination, Inc. 
dba Canyon Coach Lines 
Charter Service Tariff 1 

Rule No. Rules & Regulations 

APPLICATION OFT ARIFF 

Fares and charges named in this tariff are stated in gross (commissionable) terms; and cover only 
ground transportation of passengers and their baggage, as provided in Carrier's Operation Authority in 
charter operations. Rates and charges provided in this tariff, for services ordered, shall be 
prepaid or paid by established accounts within 30 days of service. Charges for services in addition 
to the services ordered and previously prepaid shall be paid within 24 hours of presentation of 
invoice or transportation bill to debtor. 

APPLICATION OF RA TES AND CHARTERS 

All charges herein are shown in dollars and cents and are payable in lawful United States Money 
The charges published in this tariff are based upon the total number of vehicles necessary to transport 

the charter party plus extra accommodations. If the total number of passengers exceeds the capacity of 
one vehicle, the charges shown herein will be applied separately to each charter vehicle used. 

Charges named herein do not include gratuities, admission fees, meals, shows, hotel accommodations 
or any other like charges. At the request of the charter party, carrier MAY make arrangements on the 
charter party's behalf for rooms, food and other activities as requested by the charter party. The cost of 
these arrangements will be added to all other charters. 

Charges for transportation and other arrangements are due and payable as specified on each individual 
charter service confirmation. 

Charges named herein include service of the vehicle and driver unless otherwise stated. 

ANIMALS 

Animals, other that "Guide Dogs" or other animals that assist a person with disabilities will not be carried 
without prior arrangements with the carrier and unless the animal is properly confined. 
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ORIGINAL PAGE #4 CPCN No. 2122 

CH Destination, Inc. 
dba Canyon Coach Lines 
Charter Service Tariff 1 

LIMIT OF BAGGAGE LIABILITY 

Hand baggage, not to exceed seventy (70) pounds in weight for each fare ticket will be carried 
without charge. No baggage other than hand baggage will be carried on any trip. Carrier will not 
be liable for loss or damage to baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of reasonable 
care on its part and then only for the maximum liability of $200.00 for the loss of, or any single piece 
of baggage, including its contents. 

LIMIT OF LIABILITY 

The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an ACT of GOD, Public Enemies, Authority of Law, 
Quarantine, Riots, Strikes, Accidents, Breakdowns, Highway/Roadway Conditions, Weather, and other 
conditions beyond its control; and does not guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point at a specified 
time. The carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; and over 
routes indicated but the same is not guaranteed. 

If any Act of God, Public Enemy, Authority of Law, Quarantine, Riots, Strikes, the Hazards of 
Dangers incident to the State of War, Accidents, Breakdowns, Hazardous Road Conditions, bad 
conditions of the carrier, inadvisable to operate its equipment either from point of origin or any point 
en route, the carrier not be held for damages for any reason whatsoever. 

CLAIMS 

( 1) A claim by a consignor against a common or contract carrier for lost or damaged baggage must be 
submitted to the carrier within seven (7) days after the loss or damage is discovered. 

(2) Within fourteen (14) days after the receipt of the claim, the carrier shall: 
a. Compensate consignor 
b. Deliver to the consignor a written denial of the claim. 

(3) A denial of a claim may be appealed by the consignor to the Authority. 

OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS 

The operator of the carrier's vehicle will have the right to refuse to carry any person or require to have any 
passenger leave the vehicle if the person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly, or is believed to be under the 
influence of narcotics. 
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ORIGINAL PAGE #5 CPCN No. 2122 

CH Destination, Inc. 
dba Canyon Coach Lines 
Charter Service Tariff 1 

CANCELLATIONS 

Carrier reserves the right to charge a cancellation fee in the event that the request for transportation is 
canceled less than Twenty-Four (24) hours from the time of notification or time ofrequested service. 
This fee shall be $250.00 unless request is canceled after the equipment has arrived at the departure 
destination, in which case such fee shall then be the minimum charge for the transportation service 
confirmed. 

EQUIPMENT SUBSTITUTION 

When scheduled equipment is not available or due to the total number of passengers, carrier may at their 
discretion, substitute equipment. 

AGENT 

Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent any organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel, or legal gaming 
operations, who individually or collectively, desire to obtain passenger bus transportation service between 
one or more common points for collection of all applicable charges and remittance thereof direct to the 
carrier without individual passenger fare collection by the carrier. 
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REVISED PAGE #6 CPCN 2122 
CH Destination Inc 

Oba Canyon Coach Lines 
Charter Service Tariff 

56PAX56 40PAX EXECUTIVE MINI BUS (23) 
COACH SPRINTER (16 PAX) 

Domestic Arrival & Outbound/ $300.00 $285.00 $145.00 $120.00 
Oneway*1 

International Arrival * $325.00 $300.00 $165.00 $135.00 
2hr Minimum As Directed $188.00 $155.00 
3hr Minimum As Directed $360.00 $340.00 
Additional Hour $98.00 $93.00 $87.00 $73.00 
Multi-Day Over-The-Road*2 $1,075.00 $1,030.00 
Grand Canyon West Rim ONLY $1,235.00 $1,200.00 $830.00 
(up to11hr) 
Grand Canyon South Rim $1,960.00 $1,900.00 
ONLY {up to 14hr) 

LA Area One-Way Max 270mi $1,960.00 $1,900.00 
w/1 brief stop 

AIRPORT FEES 56PAX 40SEAT EXECUTIVE MINI BUS (23) 
COACH COACH SPRINTER (16) 

First 60minutes $25.00 $25.00 $10.00 $10.00 
Each Additional - 15 min $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5,00 
increment 
MILEAGE RATES FULLSIZE 40SEAT EXECUTIVE MINI BUS {23) 

COACH COACH SPRINTER (16) $3.40 
Per mile $4.00 $3.80 $3.60 

*Domestic Arrivals & Departures transfers rate (2 hours minimum) applies to charters between Reid International Airport and 
hotels on Las Vegas Blvd. and Downtown Las Vegas. For all other charters the 3 hour Minimum Charter applies. 

*2Multi-Day over the road charters of 280 miles or less will be billed at the day rate. If daily miles exceed 280 miles, charter 
rate will be calculated by using per mile rate 

Issued: 

Issued By: 
David Huang, COO 

3525 West Hacienda Ave 
Las VeQas NV 89118 

Effective: 

ACCEPTED 
JUN 16 2022 

Ne.&T~~ 
;i 1' . •,:-- ,_. .. ··""1 ,,,v,:?,'1 

http:1,900.00
http:1,900.00
http:1,200.00
http:1,030.00
http:1,960.00
http:1,960.00
http:1,235.00
http:1,075.00


ORIGINAL PAGE #7 CPCN No. 2122 

CH Destination, Inc. 
dba Canyon Coach Lines 
Charter Service Tariff 1 

RA TES ( continued) 

Mileage Rates 
56PAX 40PAX 35PAX 16-24 PAX 

Per Mile (With Passengers/Luggage on board) $4.00 $3.75 $3.50 $3.25 
Per Mile (Without Passengers on board) $3.50 $3.45 $3.35 $3.10 

• Airport fees will be added to all inbound services 
• Driver gratuity is NOT included. 
• A 3% administrative fee will be added to all charter orders 
• A 5% credit card processing fee will be assessed to all orders paid by credit card 
• No alcoholic beverages or smoking is allowed inside our vehicles (including E-cigarettes) 
• A bio-hazard fee of $250.00 will be assessed if necessary 
• All entrance fees, parking fees, tolls, hotel expenses, etc. are not included 
• A 3% State Excise Tax will be applied pursuant to Section 51 of AB 175 
• Premium rates that apply to special events and major conventions are as follows: 

56 PAX 40 PAX 35 PAX 16-24 PAX 
CES 10 hr. Service $1,300.00 $1,100.00 $925.00 $750.00 
EDC 10 hr. Service $1,300.00 $1,100.00 $925.00 $750.00 
NASCAR 10 Hr. Service $1,300.00 $1,100.00 $925.00 $750.00 
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ORIGINAL PAGE #8 CPCNNo. 2122 

CH Destination, Inc. 
dba Canyon Coach Lines 
Charter Service Tariff 1 

DIESEL FUEL SURCHARGE/PRICE PER GALLON 

The following diesel fuel related cost price adjustment (surcharge) will be applied to all charter transportation charges as 
described below: 

1. th On the 25 day of each calendar month, the price per gallon of diesel will be determined based on the price stated by 
the United States Department of Energy (DOE), Energy Information Administration (EIA) survey on ' 'Retail On 
Highway Diesel Prices - West Coast Average". The prices may be obtained by calling eh DOE, EIA at (202) 586-
8800 or via the DOE, EIA website at www.cia.doc."OV. 

th 2. If the 25 day of the calendar month is a Federal Holiday, the fuel price will be determined based on the stated DOE 
price available on the next subsequent business day. 

3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the diesel fuel cost price adjustment factor as set forth in 
the fuel price matrix below to determine the fuel cost price adjustment (surcharge) that will become applicable the first 
day of the following month. The fuel surcharge will apply to all charter transportation reservations booked beginning 
on the l s1 day of the following month and will remain in effect through the last day of that calendar month. 

4. The fuel surcharge will be applied to all charter rates including Live Mileage or Time, whichever is greater. 
5. The fuel surcharge, if applicable on any given month will be passed along to customers. 
6. The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on the carrier transportation documents for the 

purpose of identifying the amount as special fuel-related revenue. 
7. The fuel surcharge will be shown separately from other rates. 
8. Fuel is based on total amount of charter minus any gratuities. 

When the DOE Fuel Price The fuel surcharge that becomes effective on the 
Per Gallon reported on the 1si day of the following month is: 

th 25 of the month is: 

$3.00-$3.50 4% of the Total Fare 
~1 "1-i1 7~ 5% of the Total Fare 
ci;1 76-C!;1 QC} 6% of the Total Fare 
11:.1 OO-t4 74 10% of the Total Fare 
$4.25-$4.50 12% of the Total Fare 
$4.51 + 15% of the Total Fare 
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CH Destinations - dba Canyon Coach Lines - CPCN 2122 
Original Page #9 N.T.A. #1 

3% TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB175 

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding 
airport transport service: 

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376 
Sec. 36. Section 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

Sec. 51. I. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any other 
fee or assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby imposed on 
the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common motor carrier of 
a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger at the rate of 3 
percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must include, without 
limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges for the use of a 
credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the fare. The Department of 
Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor carrier of passengers the 
excise tax imposed by this subsection. 

2. The provisions of subsection I do not apply to an airport transfer service. 

3. (Intentionally omitted) 

4. As used in this section, "airport transfer service" means the transportation of 
passengers and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita 
charge between airports or between an airport and points and places in this State. The 
term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic tours 
or special services. 

NOTE l: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers. 

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the 
total fare as defined above. 
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